

#### FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST

### RF23-392

## Request:

I would like you to provide the below information in the following format:

- Broken down by month, age and sex where possible.
- 1. The number of people admitted to your Trust's hospital with an eating disorder between January 2013 and July 2023 or the latest data available and their length of duration of stay in hospital to the nearest day.
- 2. The number of people admitted to your Trust's hospital with anorexia between January 2013 and July 2023 or the latest data available and their length of duration of stay in hospital to the nearest day.
- 3. The number of people admitted to your Trust's hospital where obesity was the cause or a significantly contributing factor between January 2013 and July 2023 or the latest data available. The condition diagnosed and their length of duration of stay in hospital to the nearest day.
- 4. The number of patients who have undergone weight loss surgery at your Trust's hospital between January 2013 and July 2023 broken down by type of surgery (e.g. bariatric).
- 5. The number of patients who have been referred to a specialist weight management service at your hospital, if applicable, between January 2013 and July 2023.
- 6. The number of children attending your emergency department where their mental health was recognised as the cause for presenting between January 2013 and July 2023 or the latest data available.

# Response:

We can confirm East Kent Hospitals University NHS Foundation Trust (EKHUFT) holds part of the information you have requested.

- 1. Please see attached spreadsheet called 'RF23-392 Questions 1 2 and 3'
- 2. Please see attached spreadsheet called 'RF23-392 Questions 1 2 and 3'
- 3. Please see attached spreadsheet called 'RF23-392 Questions 1 2 and 3'
- 4. EKHUFT is not commissioned to provide this service.
- 5. EKHUFT is not commissioned to provide this service.
- 6. Please see attached spreadsheet called 'RF23-392 Question 6'

# (DATE OF RESPONSE: 24 JULY 2023)

